 R1511x-Y Series
300 mA 36 V Input Regulator for High Temperature Applications
NO. EA-345-221111
1
OUTLINE
The R1511x is a CMOS-based high-voltage resistant and fast response voltage regulator that provides the
minimum 300mA of output current. Internally, R1511x consists of an Output Short-circuit Protection Circuit, an
Over-current Protection Circuit, and a Thermal Shutdown Circuit in addition to the basic regulator circuits. The

+0.10
-0.05
Package Dimensions (HSOP-6J)
MARK SPECIFICATION (HSOP-6J)
: Product Code … Refer to MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE
: Lot Number … Alphanumeric Serial Number
 

Mark Specification (HSOP-6J)
R1511x-Y
NO. EA-345-221111
13
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (HSOP-6J)
R1511SxxxB
Product Name ① ② ③ ④ VSET
R1511S030B S 3 0 B 3.0 V
R1511S033B S 3 3 B 3.3 V
R1511S034B S 3 4 B 3.4 V
R1511S050B S 5 0 B 5.0 V
R1511S060B S 6 0 B 6.0 V
R1511S080B S 8 0 B 8.0 V
R1511S085B S 8 5 B 8.5 V
R1511S090B S 9 0 B 9.0 V
R1511S001C
(Adjustable Output Voltage Setting Type)
Product Name ① ② ③ ④ VSET
R1511S001C S 0 0 C -

①②③④⑤⑥
⑦⑧  ⑨⑩
Mark Specification (TO-252-5-P2)
*）The tab on the bottom of the package
enhances thermal performance and is
electrically connected to GND (substrate
level). It is recommended that the tab be
connected to the ground plane on the
board, or otherwise be left floating.
R1511x-Y
NO. EA-345-221111
16
MARK SPECIFICATION TABLE (TO-252-5-P2)
R1511JxxxB
Product Name  VSET
R1511J030B H 1 J 0 3 0 B 3.0 V
R1511J033B H 1 J 0 3 3 B 3.3 V
R1511J034B H 1 J 0 3 4 B 3.4 V
R1511J050B H 1 J 0 5 0 B 5.0 V
R1511J060B H 1 J 0 6 0 B 6.0 V
R1511J080B H 1 J 0 8 0 B 8.0 V
R1511J085B H 1 J 0 8 5 B 8.5 V
R1511J090B H 1 J 0 9 0 B 9.0 V
R1511J001C
(Adjustable Output Voltage Setting Type)
Product Name  VSET
R1511J001C H 1 J 0 0 1 C -